
From: David Pimperl
To: Wanda Gautney
Cc: Brian Peacock
Subject: <EXTERNAL> RE: Contract for Professional Services to Support IBM I Servers (AS400)
Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 9:57:28 AM

Wanda,
 
Yes, I agree.  I look forward to providing services to the Baldwin County Commission for another
year.
 
Thanks David.
 
David Pimperl
 

From: Wanda Gautney <wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 8:05 AM
To: David Pimperl <dpimperl@outlook.com>
Cc: Brian Peacock <BPEACOCK@baldwincountyal.gov>
Subject: Contract for Professional Services to Support IBM I Servers (AS400)
 
David,
 
The Agreement for Professional Services with Baldwin County Commission will be expiring
on October 4, 2019. The agreement included an option to renew the bid for two (2) additional
twelve
(12) months if the provider agrees, at the same prices and terms as the original bid award. Baldwin
County would like to extend the bid for twelve (12) months.
 
Please let me know if you, as the provider, if you agree to a twelve (12) month extension at the same
prices and terms of the original bid award dated October 3, 2017.
 
Thanks
 
 
Wanda Gautney, Purchasing Director
Baldwin County Purchasing Department
Phone: (251) 580-2520
Fax: (251) 580-2536
Email:  wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov

 

mailto:dpimperl@outlook.com
mailto:wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov
mailto:BPEACOCK@baldwincountyal.gov
mailto:wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov



